4. Simplified structure stemming from highly successful implementation

of efficiency plan in Spain

5. Acceleration of TSB restructuring plan

6. Only c.€360M of NAV remaining in past-due NPLs older than 3 years

7. SDG framework and launch of €500M green bond issuance

2020

highlights

 35

2021 priorities

Creating value

for

shareholders

Strategic

priorities

Refocusing on domestic market

Transformation program in retail

banking business

Leadership in SME segment

New strategic plan to be released in May, soon after 1Q21 results presentation

35

 36

1 Macroeconomic

assumptions

2 Financial

statements

4 Customer

spread

5 Funding

structure

Appendix RWAs

Share data

8

9

3 Commercial

activity

Asset

quality
7

Credit risk

profile 6

1. Macroeconomic assumptions

37

1 Weighted average of all different macro-economic scenarios assessed in our provisioning models according to the probability assigned to each one. For Spain: Baseline scenario: 60%, upside: 15% and downside: 25%. For the

UK: Baseline scenario: 50%, upside: 10%, downside: 35% and tail risk scenario: 5%.

3Q20

2020e 2021e 2022e

Real GDP (g%) (SP) -12.0% 7.2% 4.5%

Housing prices (g%) (SP) -4.9% 0.0% 4.5%

Unemployment (%) (SP) 17.0% 17.5% 15.5%

Real GDP (g%) (UK) -10.6% 7.9% 2.0%

Housing prices  (g%) (UK) 0.5% -7.6% 7.0%

Unemployment (%) (UK) 5.5% 6.6% 5.0%

Weighted avg. of macro scenarios1

 38

2. Detailed income statement

Note: EUR/GBP exchange rate of 0.8888 used for 2020 P&L and EUR/GBP exchange rate of 0.9035 used for 4Q20 P&L.  38

€M 4Q20 2020 QoQ
(cte. FX)

QoQ YoY
(cte. FX)

YoY 4Q20 2020 QoQ YoY 4Q20 2020 QoQ
(cte. FX)

YoY
(cte. FX)

Net interest income 854 3,399 1.3% 1.5% -5.5% -6.2% 627 2,514 0.6% -4.9% 226 885 4.0% -8.5%

Fees & commissions 350 1,350 7.0% 7.0% -5.9% -6.1% 323 1,254 7.4% -5.2% 27 96 3.3% -16.2%

Core banking revenue 1,204 4,749 2.9% 3.1% -5.6% -6.2% 951 3,768 2.8% -5.0% 253 981 3.9% -9.3%

Trading income & forex 622 800 >100% >100% >100% >100% 619 774 <-100% >100% 3 25 7.9% 66.6%

Other income & expenses -160 -247 >100% >100% -2.6% -3.4% -156 -249 >100% 5.3% -4 2 -34.1% >100%

Gross operating income 1,666 5,302 41.3% 41.7% 8.1% 7.5% 1,414 4,294 51.0% 11.8% 252 1,008 5.0% -6.5%

Personnel recurrent costs -353 -1,520 -6.0% -5.8% -3.9% -4.4% -269 -1,172 -7.2% -2.8% -84 -348 -1.2% -8.5%

Administrative recurrent costs -251 -1,006 -1.9% -1.7% -3.3% -4.2% -148 -567 -0.6% -5.8% -103 -439 -3.4% -0.9%

Non-recurrent costs -340 -426 >100% >100% >100% >100% -320 -324 >100% >100% -20 -102 -67.8% 21.8%

Recurrent depreciation & amortisation -130 -509 0.2% 0.3% 9.4% 8.7% -93 -363 0.1% 8.6% -36 -147 0.7% 10.2%

Pre-provisions income 592 1,841 68.3% 68.9% 7.4% 7.1% 584 1,868 44.6% 11.2% 8 -27 >100% <-100%

Total provisions & impairments -884 -2,275 >100% >100% >100% >100% -813 -2,035 >100% >100% -71 -240 43.5% >100%

Gains on sale of assets and other results 15 313 -33.4% -33.2% 84.1% 84.2% 14 317 -47.9% 82.2% 1 -4 >100% 0.1%

Profit before taxes -277 -121 <-100% <-100% <-100% <-100% -215 150 <-100% -84.8% -62 -271 41.5% <-100%

Taxes and minority interest 76 123 <-100% <-100% <-100% <-100% 79 72 <-100% <-100% -3 51 >100% <-100%

Attributable net profit -201 2 <-100% <-100% -99.7% -99.7% -136 222 <-100% -72.7% -65 -220 22.2% <-100%

Sabadell Group Sabadell ex-TSB TSB

 39

2. Detailed income statement, TSB contribution to Group

 Consolidated financials at Group level include TSB acquisition-related core deposits and brand intangibles amortisation of €40M pre-tax per year from 2020 to 2022, which is excluded from TSB

stand-alone financials

39

£M 4Q20 2020 %QoQ %YoY

Net interest income 204 786 4.0% -8.5%

Fees & commissions 24 86 3.3% -16.2%

Core banking revenue 229 872 3.9% -9.3%

Trading income & forex 3 22 7.9% 66.6%

Other income & expenses -4 1 -34.1% >100%

Gross operating income 228 896 5.0% -6.5%

Operating expenses -181 -778 -21.0% -3.4%